

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COOPERATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 404.

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19th July, 2022


Assistance by NCDC


404.  SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY:


Will the Minister of COOPERATION सहकारिता मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) the financial assistance disbursed by National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC)

to Andhra Pradesh during last three years and the current year,

district-wise;


(b) whether the Government has provided financial assistance to Andhra Pradesh under Central

Sector Integrated Scheme on Agricultural Cooperation (CSISAC); and


(c)   if so, the funds disbursed during the said period, district-wise, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION सहकारिता मंत्री (SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) The financial assistance disbursed by National Cooperative Development Corporation

(NCDC) to Andhra Pradesh during last three years   and the current year,

district-wise is given in Annexure I.


(b) & (c)     Yes Sir, the Government has provided financial assistance to Andhra Pradesh under

Central Sector Integrated Scheme on Agricultural Cooperation (CSISAC). The district wise fund disbursed to Andhra Pradesh under CSISAC scheme, through NCDC is given in Annexure II.


****


    Annexure-I


Total Financial Assistance (Loan + Subsidy) provided by NCDC in the state of Andhra Pradesh


    (Rs. In Cr)

Sl.No.
Year of

Assistance
District - Wise Integrated Projects

Financial

Assistance

Total Financial

Assistance in FY

1 2019-20 Vijayawada 300.000

405.622

West Godhavari 2.053

Anantapur, Kurnool, YSR Kadappa,

Srikakulam, Vizianagaram,

Visakhapatnam, Guntur, Nellore,

Krishna, West Godavari, East Godavari

3.470

Guntur 0.099

Vizianagaram, Vishakapatnam 100.000

2 2020-21 Vijayawada 575.000

603.984

Chittoor 8.615

East Godhavari 6.690

Kurnool 6.712

Guntur 0.070

Anantapur, Kurnool, YSR Kadappa,

Srikakulam, Vizianagaram,

Visakhapatnam, Guntur, Nellore,

Krishna, West Godavari, East Godavari

6.897

3 2021-22 Vijayawada 2595.000

2831.589

Vizianagaram 0.298

Srikakulam 0.403

Vishakapatnam 0.055

Prakasam 1.836

East Godhavari 47.110

Kurnool 31.622

Chittoor 59.030

Guntur 96.000

SPSR Nellore 0.021

Kadapa 0.171

Krishna 0.021

Anantapur 0.021

4 2022-23(up

to 30.06.22)
Vijayawada 90.000

90.168 Guntur 0.108

Chittoor 0.060


    Annexure-II


Subsidy released under CSISAC scheme through NCDC in the state of Andhra Pradesh

    (Rs. In Cr)

Sl.No.
Financial

Year
Districts

Subsidy

Released

Total Subsidy

Released in FY

1 2019-20

West Godhavari 1.755

5.315

Anantapur, Kurnool, YSR

Kadappa, Srikakulam,

Vizianagaram, Visakhapatnam,

Guntur, Nellore, Krishna, West

Godavari, East Godavari

(Integrated Project)

3.470

West Godhavari 0.070

Guntur 0.020

2 2020-21

Chittoor 8.615

28.934

East Godhavari 6.690

Kurnool 6.712

Guntur 0.020

Anantapur, Kurnool, YSR

Kadappa, Srikakulam,

Vizianagaram, Visakhapatnam,

Guntur, Nellore, Krishna, West

Godavari, East Godavari

(Integrated Project)

6.897

3 2021-22

Vizianagaram 0.298

2.571
Srikakulam 0.403

Vishakapatnam 0.055

Prakasam 1.815

